

Charles Cooper (Leicester) Limited trading as Cable House

Cable House, The Boundary, Farndon Road, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, LE16 9NP

Telephone: 01858 410550 Fax: 01858 434293 Email: sales@cable-house.co.uk

Web: www.cable-house.co.uk

## **Privacy Policy**

Cable House Ltd recognise that individuals and other legal entities with whom we conduct businesses value their personal data. Modern information and communication technologies play a fundamental role in the activities of Cable House Ltd. It is the goal of Cable House to balance the benefits of technology with the right of our customers and contacts to prevent the misuse of their data.

The information that you provide to Cable House Ltd or that Cable House Ltd acquires about you will always be used exclusively for the purposes listed in this policy to support your customer relationship with Cable House Ltd. It will not be given or sold to any third party, for use in marketing or solicitation.

## The collection, processing, transfer and use of personal data

In some circumstances Cable House may request information from you, for example, your name, e-mail address, company name, business address, domain names, telephone numbers. Your response is strictly voluntary.

Cable House Ltd uses your data for business purposes, such as order processing and after-sales services, by means of e-mail, post or telephone. We may also use your data to send you further information about Cable House Ltd products, services or offers, in addition to specific information which you request or which we need to send you. We may send this information by e-mail, post or telephone. You are free at any time to opt out of receiving such communications in future by contacting us.

## Your rights and your consent

You may at any time review or ask for the rectification of your personal data held by Cable House Ltd as well as object, at no charge, to any further use of the same data, such as for direct marketing purposes, or transfer of same, by contacting us using the contact details below.

By using our services, and providing your data to Cable House Ltd, you consent to the processing and transfer outside your jurisdiction the data provided as set out in this data protection statement. Cable House Ltd, reserves the right to change, modify or update this statement at any time. If we make any substantial changes we will endeavour to notify you.

If you have any questions about this data protection statement, or the data processing practices of Cable House Ltd, you can contact us by e-mail at sales@cable-house.co.uk or by post to the address below.

Cable House The Boundary Farndon Road Market Harborough Leicestershire LE16 9NP

A wholly owned division of Charles Cooper (Leicester) Ltd Registered in England No.1928054 Registered Office: 138 New Walk, Leicester. LE1 7LF